

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4509/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 14/11/2006 in FAO No. 209/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

S. RAVICHANDRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHORE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 23/10/2008)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)           Nr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
                                  Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
                                  Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
                                  Ms. Manjeet Chawla ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to comply with the office  
report on default, failing which the special leave petition  
against respondent No. 1 and 2 shall stand dismissed and  
proceed against the rest at the risk of the petitioner.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master